• Registration with Delhi Medical Council is a must 

• Candidates who do not have DMC registration would have to apply within 1 month of joining the Fellowship, 
Failureto do so would lead to cancellation of your candidature.  

4. Course Fee:Selected candidates will be charged a sum of Rs. 29,500/- (Rupees twenty nine thousand and five 

hundred only) at the time of joining the course. This fee is not refundable if the candidate leaves the course in 
between.  

5. Boarding / Lodging:Accommodation is to be arranged by the candidate as no accommodation is available in the 
Institute.However, meal facilities are available through F&B Department, on payment at prescribed rates.